
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/25 at 11:36:25 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Nissan dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

11  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

79,241  Last reported odometer reading

2019 NISSAN SENTRA S

VIN: 3N1AB7AP9KY366294
SEDAN 4 DR
1.8L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.nissanusa.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/Plm_45uMYIyAWJ7_Z-yMvGeqEET_OtQmoqjcJFzVLVNEpbNOHHPFlLALNLV2H7tRYa7KXC7Ox9c9zibUUsCCqXZ5MbqjIZPBxpMFZN31lR1QVkYtYeGjzbBjxncFpo3ZYK8Btp7jo795iz9-YsWYQMbtrNl3uQIRBf51lhczJ_yc__yLsdWic7CVmMgLnMkCFtgyuf12pmNZCgCIZwkRDbcV2xCh6Jg_7Rhf6m7lwnml79r3LCmtIZBXZS0HHILQUD61Z0pyM-wToZV7i0qjGE6kXo5FRTcS-FRYnECC2LDfOcMdUuGpKndNZ6mnVSD61MrYW8i3pMrmTXNw9PVOlJFdtT5SBhce_Z57qDM9F_uv7fxFKANhSqunqu6Fa_4qkRk.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Rental Vehicle
24,414 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/19/2019 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

06/19/2019 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #1756949090

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/24/2020 Nissan North America Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #PM940 NV TX SNTR ECM RPR
NTB20021

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2021 2021

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 6 months 3 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Oklahoma,

Washington
Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 24,414/yr --- 23,134/yr

Last reported odometer reading 38,278 48,189 79,241

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/NQEle8ZlvynzKVxx-AnNc0TZMrcWtLTeBk1_pXXwVybkhuO1AZ8D9b4vR7NRjvpdFeHFT5JzKnzDx8yPzfaA7fu0pKI6Pxmz-k0KhC3wYxbt43fTmIEvkHRgOT_IxB4BmF5ddW4EXeKTX-oArkcWa1PFTq8bQ8Bxf139hZjH1M6Zl-y3j9x8CqRzuLBcH91SAXktHvmSTpUpDCq_EtVYpRQJnYjWcD_6xYae6Mg72Xr8E9Md_5WsCOTyOb6wMwLSwltnSDJhfhOKSNGte19v5CUzw8k0i9MMYnoAd-Z72adkUnTRYGOzHaU8NwnesTq33RxqXI2fGLgET47j3XABrQlMzugt0n2rSuEn3jJfHr4NYvTlNxsFH0HqFkTT1bHwAOXt5zSgqA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/tgiNbLa9qsQiQPRAbxRpl54IvaXa1Pj2b2SXXBZD_2FdT8AE7PA5JQ9R-7apEXYd1s_Czx1_VwAC5VQajEpvuUyv8sjPDqF3BUtzcxwW4R_IaePhIxoYDAYLK8LkfN32AwcazAnJiYJUGAnX3swr26SQsQ9EWjj0_nncFhqTT5-9B9jCgC7ZBoEUEsV0Igkj_oRwbWBlaOZELaMX6-BSOc7iEB3Il7YC_ZceCBw1Ll8frSZyPaacC668uifjfHFFS_26eLJzpyqRu4Q-RyRT09Biy_reN0pXbatgOZnmfMJULiWnWkbw7_Ueh69HGLUS5HHXoRvqmu1k7usYyEDccAJYo5XG9ZTPHmii43tXn_tLifnC6XiktkL2jWB8CQXqOWzMd-EPMA.cfx


Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near
you to obtain more information about this
campaign

Learn more about this campaign

06/10/2020 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #1756949090

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/11/2020 22,195 Express Oil Change & Tire
Engineers
Tempe, AZ
480-765-2235

4.7 / 5.0

197 Verified Reviews

59 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

10/09/2020 30,906 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0

730 Verified Reviews

2,143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

01/11/2021 38,260 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

01/19/2021 38,278 Larry H. Miller Honda
Murray
Salt Lake City, UT
866-763-2338

4.5 / 5.0

746 Verified Reviews

930 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/12/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/25/2021 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

-

Description: The current software installed may allow the Variable Valve Timing (VVT) solenoid valve
diagnosis to continue to draw current when the engine is off.

This condition may result in a reduction of the battery life.

Remedy: Dealers will reprogram the engine control module (ECM) with countermeasure software. This
service, which is conducted at no charge to you for parts and labor, should take approximately one (1)
hour to complete. However, your Nissan dealer may require your vehicle for a longer period of time
based upon their work schedule.

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.nissanusa.com/
http://www.https//expressoil.com
http://www.https//expressoil.com
http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/
https://www.lhmhonda.com/
https://www.lhmhonda.com/


Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/25/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midvale, UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/08/2021 Nissan North America Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-135
Recall #PM971 SENTRA STP LMP SWT
NTB21-026
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near
you to obtain more information about this
recall

Learn more about this recall

08/21/2021 41,695 Grease Monkey #803
American Fork, UT
801-763-7572

4.8 / 5.0

88 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/04/2021 47,731 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/28/2021 48,189 West Motor Company
Preston, ID

Vehicle sold

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: THE STOP LAMP SWITCH ON THE SUBJECT VEHICLES MAY BECOME CONTAMINATED
WITH SILICON OFF-GASSING FROM SILICON-BASED GREASE USED IN SURROUNDING COMPONENTS
(HVAC AND BRAKE BOOSTER CLEVIS PIN) IN CLOSE PROXIMITY. OXIDATION MAY OCCUR AT THE
SWITCH CONTACT SURFACE DUE TO ELECTRIC ARCING, RESULTING IN SILICON DIOXIDE BUILD-UP.
THIS BUILD-UP MAY LEAD TO OPEN CIRCUIT ISSUES AND AN INOPERATIVE STOP LAMP SWITCH.

IF THIS CONDITION OCCURS, THE CUSTOMER MAY NOTICE A MALFUNCTION INDICATOR LIGHT
(MIL) ON (AUTOMATIC BRAKING SYSTEM (ABS)), THE REAR STOP LAMPS MAY NOT ILLUMINATE
AND/OR THE ENGINE MAY NOT START/CRANK. REAR STOP LAMPS NOT ILLUMINATING COULD
POTENTIALLY INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: OWNERS OF ALL POTENTIALLY AFFECTED VEHICLES WILL RECEIVE AN INTERIM
NOTIFICATION BEGINNING ON APRIL 7, 2021. THE INTERIM NOTIFICATION WILL INSTRUCT OWNERS
TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT WITH THEIR DEALERS FOR REPAIR IF THEIR VEHICLE IS
EXPERIENCING THE SUBJECT CONDITION. THE REMEDY WILL BE TO REPLACE THE STOP LAMP
SWITCH AND INSTALL A SWITCH PROTECTIVE GROMMET, AT NO COST TO OWNERS FOR PARTS OR
LABOR. WHEN ADDITIONAL REMEDY PARTS ARE AVAILABLE IN FALL 2021, OWNERS WILL RECEIVE A
SECOND NOTIFICATION ADVISING THEM TO BRING THEIR VEHICLES INTO THE DEALER FOR REPAIR.

-
-
-
-

http://www.nissanusa.com/
http://www.https//mycarfax.com/sign-up/grease-monkey-of-american-ford
https://www.westmotorco.com/
https://www.westmotorco.com/


877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
23,134 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/28/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/14/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #E000864556UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/12/2022 53,888 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed

04/01/2022 57,020 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

04/15/2022 57,242 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

06/29/2022 62,043 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Body lubricated
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed

09/02/2022 66,919 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.westmotorco.com/
https://www.westmotorco.com/
https://www.westmotorco.com/
https://www.westmotorco.com/
https://www.westmotorco.com/


09/20/2022 67,257 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

09/29/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #E000864556UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/16/2023 79,241 West Motor Company
Preston, ID
877-649-8618

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed

10/30/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #E000864556UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/01/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #E000864556UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/05/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #UT011544545

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.westmotorco.com/
https://www.westmotorco.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/25 11:36:25 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

